TFT Mmaga @ F qrg N fawr-

foii wega &1 wf & o= TaqrIAHT
& fag s ¥ Far wEr WERT IW
I # W wgawe @i 5P
FFT A oA AR AR FW ¥
Fq faeg s &F M F O oFrEy et AT GAA AIGETT KT qIEAT
g arfs a7 W FEwa P 7 IA grag § W FA7T FF FT fa=w
@y g 7

Mt AN wAE Izt aF
AT JAAIT F ATIAT KT AEAY
g Fg Frawfas arararg & g oaeg
¥ gar waw ady g fw afews zieqEo faeew F1 Fgrar W@
IO% (@3 wAimaw dfgwes
FT F1 IeAGA 3 IART IETA FT F1H
T oW 3§ H oW 7 oW 399
FT FEAQIT W | AT FA7 AATT
F g H N 39 AWy 6 famw
a9 ® § | A7 @Y 79 77 a faig
g1 AMTAT IEHT A WAA A ATH
T FH FA |

ot fraT M - F AT wg
w1 ooy § v 3@ for § ag
g FT @ & | 739 wg A
gy AT § 9§47 §Y Iqg ¥ A
TEE IF T@T § W TAT AWM F)
oy faafaa &7 faar & 1 fasdr
FER A 39 9T w6y faaq fwar q1, megaw I o fasmr ar
sege g9 #1 fawifant §1 osam
¥ W@y g g4 FY I=99 ) e
¥ @y ge @@ I@ W fEn
fear g AR I9rw fra sFa fw

g gETw A g ?
Wt WX GARE . e FIT )
SHRI BEDABRATA  BARUA

What is the intention of the Government in studying the technology ? Is it with a view to maintain the prices ? The automobile industry has alwavs alleged that the Government has taxed it very much.
I do not betieve in that. I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether they have gone into the costing of the automobile industry and whether the costing will be included in the study.
It is in th2 sparc parts that the automobile industry is being very much over-priced and the ancillary makers are making a large amount of money. Will the Government go into this as to whether the automobile industry is over-priced because of these factors ?

SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES :
Most certainly.

S gPER w7 wHAG I JAT
wgtgg &1 eqrA 3T oM Tar g fw a aqy #if ez # 91 A7 T § 99N
g&l M 391 F1 FfaF agy wiaw woae fars W & ? & =9 X
9Eg gL WIT ¥§ qEg § AE
gk gfus 7w a7 fams @ &
& AT =rgar g 5 gosraar oo
g #R Far gz v oF Freor A @
fe fFamare agd sr @ & ?

t AW GAEIR . wemer oY,
TR AR gH & 1| gW ay qaw
FLQ & fFag g a8y A Ts
yarg ag W' & 5 Seared gaar a3 z#w AT aqt w1 Ifqa w1 5 fody
FY A FAT AR FIA KT Z9H
qYwr @1 7 fax

Question Papers for All India Services
Examinations

#430. SHRI RAGAVALU
MOHANARANGAM :
SHRI K. MAYATHEVAR :

Will the Miunister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government arc aware that in the proposed setting of question papcrs ouly in English and Hindi for the All India Services Examinationsfrom next year, the odds arc heavily loaded against candidates offcring to answer in regional languages, since proper comprehension of a question is basic to a proper answer ;
and

{b) if s0, the steps proposed to be taken to remove the implicit discrimination and to even out the handicaps ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME  AFFAIRS
(SHRIS. D. PATIL) : (a) and (b). Every candidate appearing at the Combined Civil Services Examination from the next year will be required to qualify in the compulsory English papcr, designed to test his understanding of the language.
Such a candidate will be able to comprehend question papers set in English.

2. Moreover, setting question papers in all scheduled languages is impractical because of the following difficulties :

() Ensuring accuracy in the translation of alltest booklets and question papers at degree and post graduate level, particularly in technical and science subjects ;

(i) printing of around a thousand language versions of papers and arranging for their distribution to diffcrent examination centres and to alarge number of candidates ;

(7it) Ensuring the Secrecy of the papers in the examination because ol the association of a large number of translators, typists and printing presses.

3. Government do not consider that in actual practice any discrimination or handicap would occur.

SHRI RAGAVALU MOHANARAN-
GAM : It is stated in the Minister’s reply that English is a compulsory subject for all the candidates who appear at the Combined Civil Services Examination, I want to know from the Hon. Minister whether English is compulsory for all the candidates, including those persons who answer in the Hindi language.

SHRIS. D.PATIL : As per the scheme, the compulsory paper is only of English.
Hindi is compulsory where the language of the person is not Hindi.

English is for all.

MR. SPEAKER : His question was whether English is compulsory. So the only answer is ‘Yes'?

SHRI S. D. PATIL : Yes, I have said that,
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MR. SPEAKER : Now, the second supplementary.

SHRI RAGAVALU MOHANARAN-
GAM : This is a complicated problem which has not been solved in this country in the past 30 years. He says English is a compulsory subject for all the candidates who appear at the Combined Givil Services Examination. But is English compulsory for persons who appear in Hindi language also ? Is English compulsory only for persons who appear in languages other than Hindi or for all the candidates ?

SHRI S. D, PATIL : All the candidates.

SHRI RAGAVALU MOHANARAN-
GAM : If that is the casc, the Minister has stated that translation into other languages is so hard and that is why they adopted only English and Hindi. This language has been born only 200 years ago on the banks of the river Ganges, if it is so easy to translate from English into that particular language, why should it not be possible to translate into so many important languages of the southern part of the country ? Why only this particular language and not other languages ?
He says it is hard to translate into Tamil, Telugu etc. but it is casy to translate into Hindi. He has said there are suflicient books in the Hindi language. But is it truc ? Through you 1 am asking on the Floor of the House whether it is true that translation from English into Hindi is easy but translation into Tamilis so hard.

SHRI S. D. PATIL : In the answer it has alrecady becn made clear that there are certain inherent difliculties. If we try to translate into all the languages, it will involve, in the preliminary examination 36 papers and the language versions would be 336. At the main examination there are 85 papers and the language versions would be 715. In all, the papers would be 121 and the language versions would be 1051. Isit practicable to doso ?
Beczuse English is compulsory, as I have said, every person who appears at the examination must have a working knowledge of it.

MR. SPEAKER : Answering a question is also an art |

SHRI RAGAVALU MOHANARAN-
GAM : My sccond supplementary is that just a month ago, giving an answer to a question on the floor of the House, it was stated that all the question papers of all India Examinations will be in all the regional languages and that was accepted, But to my surprise and to the surprise of the citizens of the Southern part of the country, the Minister has said that the ﬁxjnt part of the Examination will be only in two languages, that is, English and Hindi. We are sorry to hear such an answer from the hon. Minister on the floor of the House.

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
MORARJI DESAL) : I cannot follow the statement of my hon. friend. I cannot follow what he is objecing to. (Interruptions),

SHRI V. ARUNACHALAM ALIAS
‘ALADI ARUNA’ : When Hindi has been allowed, students have heen left to write their examinations in Hindi language.
Will the hon. Minister come forward to allow the other candidates in different regions, to write the Government examinations in the regional languages of their own because an assurance has already been given by the Government that it is the policy of the Government ? Will the Government allow the candidates to write their examinations in any of the regional languages ?

SHRIS. D. PATIL : Exccpt the English paper, all other papers can be written in regional languages.

SHRI O. V. ALAGESAN : Sir, the answer is somewhat confusing. What Mr. Mohanarangam wanted to know was this. The hon, Prime Minister said that he could not follow the question.
Sometinie ago, it was said that the question papers for the U.P.S.C. cxaminations would be set in all the regional languages. The answer claboratcly argues the casc against such a thing in rcgional languages. . .

MR. SPEAKER : All the papers will be in the regional languages excepting the compulsory English paper.

SHRI MORAR]JI DESAI : The question papers will be in English and Hindi. But those who want to reply in any regional language that they like,
_can reply all the papers except the English Paper in that language. That is the meaning of it.

SHRI O. V. ALAGESAN : The answer does not make things clcarer because 1 would like to say that'if you look at the answer to the question, the answer clabors.tely argucs the case against. setting the question papers in the regional languasres. Moreover, no less a person than the Defence Minister of India has recently gone on rccord saving that the easiest wvay to establish Hindi is to abolish English and in view of the fact that the Chairman of the UPSC has very recently said in Madras that more than 80/, of the candidates prefer to write the examinations in English and neither in Hindi nor in other languages, will the Government assurc us that English will continuc to be the medium of U.P.S.C. Examination and other all India Examinations ?

SHRIS. D. PATIL : The question was divided into two parts. The question asked here was only with reference to the sctting of the papers. Now, for answering the papers, there is no bar. One can answer the papers in any language he likes.

SHRI A. E. T. BARROW : May I know if the Kothari Commission has worked out any scheme for coordination of marking papers which arc answered in different languages, otherwise it is going to lead to a competition in marks-giving.
Whether such a worked out scheme will be made available to Members of this House so that they may study it ?

SHRI MORARJI DESAI : Itis being made by the Commission to coordinate so that there is no difference in cxamination standard.

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR : The practice so far was that students should reply only in English or Hindi. But now they would be able to reply in their respective mother tongues even if the questions arc put either in English or in Hindi, and only in the case of compulsory English paper, they must reply in English.
Thatis the position, I understand. May I know in that conncction whether it is a fact that Government are taking, that is UPSC, further steps to sce that fithe standards of FEnglish —compulsory language which the Minister has mentioned in the anmswer—the comprehension part of it is sufficiently good and high s0 that students who reply in their respective mother tongues are still able to understand the questions putin English and then understand and write in their own mother tongues ? The comprehensions has to be of a high level, so that they do not suffer in terms of cither English or in writing in their own mothet tongues the questions which are put in English or in Hindi.

SHRI MORARJI DESAI : That
is what is going to be properly assured.
But this standard is English will not be the standard which my gon. friend has in English.

st gER A AT oA
qATFAT w1 AT AR GAT AOTOT
FTAAT H HIAT AAAIQTR A
1 q; gz A1 1E F, ATEX T A2
FAH &1 rAMAgng § | ¥fFT zaE


15 Oral Answers

a-arg gdenfrat ¥ oz I e
warw |y § s ey Sy
ag WY fagarfaar g fr & fer amnr # fagar w@d, @ ST
JET AT A gew AT ¥ Ay wmF qwIT 3 fafgg oar & aR § @
ag @g faar & f& o vedt soer qrIgATT § faw owwy § FfE fofag odem & @ F1 qrEET-T, Afew o, 1T &, SN
Faw waer # gvA fEw oy §
W WAt F oAdSE g, A1 IFGA ¥
ST Agl AEd & F FrEEr- T
¥ oAt ¥ I9T @Y ¥ 9y &
zq fou gifas olar ¥ fau T ag wgaeqT ®¥ &1 9Ty fF adremdt fag WTYT § ST [T IR, g 9T AWT
¥ I9T T AFAT & | FAE HATar
zg quy Aifgs qqEr & faw 300
ar St W AR W@ ge §,  9EE
F1ew fem &t § qF g a aga
¥ qQat F1 wic feqr smar & sfgwa< arfor dd F e af@nt
F W= oie far s § #R wed
F mmoaw, gmar qf@r ¥ & a9%
& a| AT E 1 T GETT T 94T
WY fa=me w40 ?

st dWrett et - Aifes qderr & fog 9 500 wIR §, I
a1 T 250 F fear wr §, foaw
o AW T 9 | AT Afaw o
WY IAwY wrar F A 9%, ag W
JET W7 I WX AR W @
f& ag Wt £

Gujral Committee Report on Urdu

*431. SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHARIEF!
Wiﬁ the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state 1
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(a) whether itis a fact that the Minorities Commission received a number of representation’ ing, the Gover for not giving effect to the recommendations of the Gujral Committee and for treating Urdu in a step-motherly way ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the Chairman of the Minorities Commission in his prepared speech at a recent Conference on Urdu referred to the recon-
mc;:dations of the Gujral Committee;
an

(c) if so, what is the reaction of Government thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL) :
éa) The Minorities Commission has stated that they have so far received about 50 representations/petitions which relate to Urdu language. The Report of the Gujral Committee has been mentioned in some of these representations.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) The policy of the Government is to accord Urdu due importance and encouragement. However, the Report of the Gujral Committec is separately under examination of the Government and it is expected that the decision would be finalised shortly.

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER : No, no, I am not allowing. Do not record.

(Interruptions)**
MR. SPEAKER : Don’t record.
(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER : If he had caught my eyes, I would have certainly led him. Now I have gone to the next question. I am not allowing.

(Interruptions) **

SHRI C. M. STEPHEN : There are occasions when you have got to be firm and on firmness of pace. You will find that a Member from a far an;ay tribal area wants to put onc supplementary question and uf the Members together are just asking for one question to be put.
Kindly allow that one question.

MR. SPEAKER : I can certainly allow him on another question. Let him raise a half-an-hour discussion.
(Interruptions)

**N ot mcorded,

